1. General description
The ISO 18000-3 mode 3/EPC Class-1 HF standard allows the commercialized provision
of mass adoption of HF RFID technology for passive smart tags and labels. Main fields of
applications are supply chain management and logistics for worldwide use.
The ICODE ILT is a dedicated chip for passive, intelligent tags and labels supporting the
ISO 18000-3 mode 3 RFID standard. It is especially suited for applications where reliable
identification and high anti-collision rates are required.
The ICODE ILT is a product out of the NXP Semiconductors ICODE product family. The

 Casino chips
 Laundry automation
4. Ordering information
Table 1. Ordering information
Type number Package
Name Description Version
SL2S1402FUD Wafer sawn, bumped wafer, 120 m, on film frame carrier,
Ci between LA and LB = 0 pF (typical)
-
SL2S1502FUD Wafer sawn, bumped wafer, 120 m, on film frame carrier,
Ci between LA and LB = 23.5 pF (typical)
-
SL2S1602FUD Wafer sawn, bumped wafer, 120 m, on film frame carrier,
Ci between LA and LB = 97 pF (typical)
-
SL2S1502FTB XSON3 plastic extremely thin small outline package; no
leads; 3 terminals; body 1 x 1.45 x 0.5 mm;
Ci between LA and LB = 23.5 pF (typical)
SOT1122
SL2S1402_SL2S1502_SL2S1602 All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP B.V. 2013. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet
COMPANY PUBLIC
Rev. 3.2 — 8 October 2013
234332 3 of 27
NXP Semiconductors SL2S1402; SL2S1502; SL2S1602
ICODE ILT
5. Block diagram
The SL2S1402; SL2S1502; SL2S1602 IC consists of three major blocks:
- Analog RF Interface

0b unlocked memory
16h EPC XI: refer to Section 18, Ref. 2 0b calculated
17h –1Fh EPC Numbering system indicator:
refer to Section 18, Ref. 2
00h unlocked memory
20h - 10Fh EPC EPC:
refer to Section 18, Ref. 2
unlocked memory
110h - 1FFh EPC RFU 0000h factory locked memory
200h - 20Fh EPC ConfigWord 0000h unlocked memory
210h - 21Fh EPC XPC_W1 0000h factory locked memory
Bank 10 00h – 07h TID allocation class identifier:
refer to Section 18, Ref. 2
1110 0010b factory locked memory
08h – 13h TID tag mask designer identifier:
refer to Section 18, Ref. 2
0000 0000 0110b factory locked memory
14h – 1Fh TID tag model number:
refer to Section 18, Ref. 2
TMNR factory locked memory
20h – 2Fh TID Extended TID header
refer to [Section 18, Ref. 3
XTID Header locked memory
30h – 5Fh TID serial number:
refer to [Section 18, Ref. 2
SNR locked memory
SL2S1402_SL2S1502_SL2S1602 All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP B.V. 2013. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet
COMPANY PUBLIC
Rev. 3.2 — 8 October 2013
234332 13 of 27
NXP Semiconductors SL2S1402; SL2S1502; SL2S1602
ICODE ILT
11. Interrogator commands and tag replies
For a detailed description refer to Section 18, Ref. 2.
11.1 Commands
An overview of interrogator to tag commands is located in Section 18, Ref. 2.
Note that all mandatory commands are implemented on the ICODE ILT according to the
standard. Additionally the optional command Access is supported by the ICODE ILT IC
(for details refer to Section 11.5 “Optional Access Command”). Besides also custom
commands are implemented on the ICODE ILT IC (for details refer to Section 11.7
“Custom Commands”.
11.2 Mandatory Select Commands
Select commands select a particular ICODE ILT tag population based on user-defined
criteria.
11.2.1 Select
For a detailed description of the mandatory Select command refer to Section 18, Ref. 2.
11.3 Mandatory Inventory Commands
Inventory commands are used to run the collision arbitration protocol.
11.3.1 BeginRound
For a detailed description of the mandatory BeginRound command refer to Section 18,
Ref. 2.
11.3.2 AdjustRound
For a detailed description of the mandatory AdjustRound command refer to Section 18,
Ref. 2.
11.3.3 NextSlot
For a detailed description of the mandatory NextSlot command refer to Section 18, Ref. 2.
11.3.4 ACK
For a detailed description of the mandatory ACK command refer to Section 18, Ref. 2.
11.3.5 NAK
For a detailed description of the mandatory NAK command refer to Section 18, Ref. 2.
11.4 Mandatory Access Commands
Access commands are used to read or write data from or to the ICODE ILT memory. For a
detailed description of the mandatory Access command refer to Section 18, Ref. 2.
SL2S1402_SL2S1502_SL2S1602 All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP B.V. 2013. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet
COMPANY PUBLIC
Rev. 3.2 — 8 October 2013
234332 14 of 27
NXP Semiconductors SL2S1402; SL2S1502; SL2S1602
ICODE ILT
11.4.1 REQ_RN
Access commands are used to read or write data from or to the ICODE ILT memory. For a

A
pin 1 indication
type code
terminal 1
index area
SL2S1402_SL2S1502_SL2S1602 All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP B.V. 2013. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet
COMPANY PUBLIC
Rev. 3.2 — 8 October 2013
234332 19 of 27
NXP Semiconductors SL2S1402; SL2S1502; SL2S1602
ICODE ILT
16. Bare die outline
(1) X-scribe line width: 15 m
(2) Y-scribe line width: 15 m
(3) Chip step, X-length: 535 m
(4) Chip step, Y-length: 499 m
(5) Bump to bump distance X (LA - LB): 400 m
(6) Bump to bump distance Y (LB - TEST): 360 m
(7) Distance bump to nitride edge X: 75 m
(8) Distance bump to nitride edge Y: 45 m
Bump size X  Y: 60 m  60 m
Fig 7. Wafer SL2S1402FUD and SL2S1502FUD bare die layout
001aam108not to scale!
(1)
(7)
(2)
(8)
(5)
(6) (4)
(3)
Y
X
GND
LA LB
TEST
SL2S1402_SL2S1502_SL2S1602 All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP B.V. 2013. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet
COMPANY PUBLIC
Rev. 3.2 — 8 October 2013
234332 20 of 27
NXP Semiconductors SL2S1402; SL2S1502; SL2S1602
ICODE ILT
(1) X-scribe line width: 15 m
(2) Y-scribe line width: 15 m
(3) Chip step, X-length: 535 m
(4) Chip step, Y-length: 622 m
(5) Bump to bump distance X (LA - LB): 400 m
(6) Bump to bump distance Y (LB - TEST): 517 m
(7) Distance bump to nitride edge X: 75 m
(8) Distance bump to nitride edge Y: 45 m
Bump size X  Y: 60 m  60 m
Fig 8. Wafer SL2S1602FUD bare die layout
001aam545not to scale!
(1)
(7)
(2)
(8)
(5)
(6) (4)
(3)
Y
X
GND
LA LB
TEST
SL2S1402_SL2S1502_SL2S1602 All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP B.V. 2013. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet
COMPANY PUBLIC
Rev. 3.2 — 8 October 2013
234332 21 of 27
NXP Semiconductors SL2S1402; SL2S1502; SL2S1602
ICODE ILT